

Douglas Austic, Chairperson

MEMBERSHIP

Herb Engman, Vice-Chair

ADOPTED SEPTEMBER 27, 2007

RESOLUTION NO. 004-07 – SELECTION OF LOCEY AND CAHILL, LLC, AS PHASE I CONSULTANT – SMSI HEALTH INSURANCE PROJECTE

| City of: | WHEREAS, the Tompkins County Council of Governments (TCCOG) recognizes |
|----------------|---|
| Ithaca | the due diligence performed by the Health Insurance Steering committee in recommending Locey & Cahill, LLC as the Phase I consultant for the SMSI Health Insurance grant project, now therefore be it |
| County of: | |
| Tompkins | RESOLVED , that the Tompkins Council of Governments (TCCOG) selects Locey & Cahill, LLC as the Phase I consultant, and |
| Towns of: | RESOLVED , further that the Tompkins County Council of Governments (TCCOG) |
| Caroline | requests that Tompkins County enter into a contract, on behalf of TCCOG, with Locey & |
| Danby | Cahill, LLC for Phase I consulting services in the amount of \$17, 400. |
| Dryden | |
| Enfield | |
| Groton | |
| Ithaca | |
| Lansing | |
| Newfield | |
| Ulysses | |
| | |
| Villages of: | |
| Cayuga Heights | |
| Dryden | |
| Freeville | |
| Groton | |
| Lansing | |
| Trumansburg | |
| | |